Technicals
Specifications
Smart-UPS VT 10-40 kVA 380/400/415 V
test
American Power Conversion Legal Disclaimer
The information presented in this manual is not warranted by the American Power Conversion
Corporation to be authoriative, error free, or complete. This publication is not meant to be
a substitute for detailed operational and site specific development plan. Therefore, American

Rack-mount Transfer Switches..................................................................................36
Parallel Capabilities.....................................................................................................37
Paralleling Capabilities ..............................................................................................37
APC by Schneider Electric Limited Factory Warranty ..............................38
Three Phase Power Products or Cooling Solutions One-Year Factory
Warranty .........................................................................................................................38
Terms of Warranty........................................................................................................38
Non-transferable Warranty ........................................................................................38
Assignment of Warranties .........................................................................................38
Drawings, Descriptions ..............................................................................................38
Exclusions .....................................................................................................................38
Warranty Claims ...........................................................................................................39
ii Smart-UPS VT 10-40 kVA 380/400/415 V Technicals Specifications 990–3881A-001
Technical Data
Model List
SUVTP10KHS APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 400V, w/Start-Up 5X8, Internal
Maintenance Bypass, & Parallel Capability
SUVTP10KH1B2S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 400V w/1 Batt Mod Exp to 2, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP10KH1B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 400V w/1 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP10KH2B2S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 400V w/2 Batt Mod., Start-Up 5X8, Int
Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP10KH2B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 400V w/2 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP10KH3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 400V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
10 kVA
SUVTP10KH4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 400V w/4 Batt Mod, Start-Up 5X8, Int
Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP15KHS APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 400V, w/Start-Up 5X8, Internal
Maintenance Bypass, & Parallel Capability
SUVTP15KH2B2S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 400V w/2 Batt Mod., Start-Up 5X8, Int
Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP15KH2B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 400V w/2 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP15KH3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 400V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
15 kVA
SUVTP15KH4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 400V w/4 Batt Mod, Start-Up 5X8, Int
Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP20KHS APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 400V, w/Start-Up 5X8, Internal
Maintenance Bypass, & Parallel Capability
SUVTP20KH2B2S APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 400V w/2 Batt Mod., Start-Up 5X8, Int
Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP20KH2B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 400V w/2 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP20KH3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 400V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
20 kVA
SUVTP20KH4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 400V w/4 Batt. Mod., Start-Up 5X8,
Internal Maint Bypass, Parallel Capability
SUVTP30KHS APC Smart-UPS VT 30kVA 400V, w/Start-Up 5X8, Internal
Maintenance Bypass, & Parallel Capability
SUVTP30KH3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 30kVA 400V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4, Start-Up
5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
30 kVA
SUVTP30KH4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 30kVA 400V w/4 Batt. Mod., Start-Up 5X8,
Internal Maint Bypass, Parallel Capability
SUVTP40KHS APC Smart-UPS VT 40kVA 400V, w/Start-Up 5X8, Internal
Maintenance Bypass, & Parallel Capability
40 kVA
SUVTP40KH4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 40kVA 400V w/4 Batt. Mod., Start-Up 5X8,
Internal Maint Bypass, Parallel Capability
990–3881A-001 Smart-UPS VT 10-40 kVA 380/400/415 V Technicals Specifications 1
Input Power Factor
Efficiency

3P HW output
SUVTOPT101
APC Smart-UPS VT Subfeed Distribution 400/230V, (12) C19 16A & (1) 50A
3P HW output
SUVTOPT102
APC Smart-UPS VT Subfeed Distribution 400V, (2) CEE-32 32A & (3) IEC 309 -
16A
SUVTOPT103
APC Smart-UPS VT Input Breaker for 30kVA/400V UPS SUVTOPT110
APC Smart-UPS VT Input Breaker for 40kVA/400V UPS SUVTOPT111
APC Smart-UPS VT Maintenance Bypass Panel 10-20kVA 400V Wallmount SBPSU10K20HC1M1-WP
APC Smart-UPS VT Maintenance Bypass Panel 30-40kVA 400V Wallmount SBPSU30K40HC1M1-WP
APC Parallel Maintenance Bypass Panel, up to 3 units 10-20kVA 400V Wallmount SBPAR10K20H-WP
APC Parallel Maintenance Bypass Panel, up to 3 units 30-40kVA, 400V Wallmount SBPAR30K40H-WP
990–3881A-001 Smart-UPS VT 10-40 kVA 380/400/415 V Technicals Specifications 33
APC Smart-UPS VT Empty Frame for Batteries 10-40kVA 400V Floormount SUVTEFBAT10K40H
APC Smart-UPS VT Empty Frame for Transformer 10-40kVA 400V Floormount SUVTEFXFM10K40H
Interface Cables
UPS Communications Cable Simple Signalling 940-0020
UPS Communication Cable Smart Signaling 940-0024
UPS Communications Cable Smart Signalling 15' / 4.5m AP9804

Rack PDU, Basic, 1U, 22kW, 400V, (6) C19 AP7526
Rack PDU, Basic, Zero U, 22kW, 400V, (6) C19 & (3) C13 AP7555A
In-Line Current Meter, 16A, 230V, IEC309-16A, 2P+G AP7152
In-Line Current Meter, 32A, 230V, IEC309 AP7155
Rack PDU, Metered, 1U, 16A, 208/230V, (8) C13 AP7821
Rack PDU 2G, Metered, ZeroU, 32A, 230V, (36) C13 & (6) C19 AP8853
Rack PDU 2G, Metered, ZeroU, 16A, 230V, (18) C13 & (2) C19, IEC309 Cord AP8858EU3
Rack PDU, Metered, Zero U, 22kW, 400V, (6) C19 AP7855A
Rack PDU 2G, Switched Plus, ZeroU, 32A, 230V, (21) C13 & (3) C19 AP8653
Rack PDU, Switched, 2U, 32A, 230V, (16)C13 AP7922
Rack PDU 2G, Switched, ZeroU, 32A, 230V, (21) C13 & (3) C19 AP8953
Rack PDU 2G, Switched, ZeroU, 16A, 230V, (7) C13 & (1) C19, IEC309 Cord AP8958EU3
Rack PDU 2G, Switched, ZeroU, 16A, 230V, (21) C13 & (3) C19, IEC309 Cord AP8959EU3
34 Smart-UPS VT 10-40 kVA 380/400/415 V Technicals Specifications 990–3881A-001
Modular Power Accessories
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 1080cm PDX316IEC-1080
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 120cm PDX316IEC-120
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 1200cm PDX316IEC-1200
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 240cm PDX316IEC-240
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 360cm PDX316IEC-360
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 480cm PDX316IEC-480
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 600cm PDX316IEC-600
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 720cm PDX316IEC-720
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 840cm PDX316IEC-840
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 16A IEC309 960cm PDX316IEC-960
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 1080cm PDX332IEC-1080
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 120cm PDX332IEC-120
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 1200cm PDX332IEC-1200
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 240cm PDX332IEC-240
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 360cm PDX332IEC-360
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 480cm PDX332IEC-480
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 600cm PDX332IEC-600
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 720cm PDX332IEC-720
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 840cm PDX332IEC-840
APC Modular IT Power Distribution Cable Extender 3 Wire 32A IEC309 960cm PDX332IEC-960
APC IT Power Distribution Module 3x1 Pole 3 Wire 16A 3xIEC309 300cm, 360cm,
420cm
PDM1316IEC-3P
APC IT Power Distribution Module 3x1 Pole 3 Wire 32A 3xIEC309 300cm, 360cm,